DIAMOND FLOOR AMENDMENT

Council Member Diamond offers the following Floor Amendment to File No. 2024-434:

- (1) On page 1, line 6, after "APPROVING A" insert "PERMANENT";
- (2) On page 1, line 7, after "802" insert ", A PERMANENT CHANGE IN THE POLLING PLACE LOCATION FOR PRECINCT 1309 AND A TEMPORARY CHANGE IN THE POLLING PLACE LOCATION FOR PRECINCT 307";
- (3) On page 1, line 8, strike "FOR" and insert "BEGINNING WITH";
- (4) On page 1, line 19, after "approves the" insert "permanent";
- (5) On page 1, line 20, after "802" insert ", the permanent change in the polling place location for precinct 1309 and the temporary change in the polling place location for precinct 307";
- (6) On page 1, line 20, strike "Exhibit 1" and insert "Second Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as "Second Revised Exhibit 1, 2nd Rev Notice, June 11, 2024 Floor"";
- (7) On page 1, lines 25-26, strike "Upon Introduction";
- (8) On page 1, line 26, after "One-cycle" insert "emergency";
- (9) On page 1, line 29, strike "change" and insert "changes";
- (10) Remove Exhibit 1, and replace with Second Revised Exhibit 1, attached hereto, which attaches the revised notice from the Supervisor of Elections Office, to reflect temporary and permanent polling place location changes beginning with the Primary Election to be held August 20, 2024;
- (11) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1632580-v1-2024-434_Flr_Amd_(Diamond).docx